



GSP Group Inc.
201 - 72 Victoria Street South, Kitchener, ON. N2G 4Y9
T: 519-569-8883
200 - 162 Locke Street South, Hamilton, ON. L8P 4A9
T: 905-572-7477
W: www.gspgroup.ca

40-60 Emma Street S.

Opinion of Probable Costs (OPC)

Wednesday, July 9, 2025

Notes:

- 1. All quantities are derived from the Landscape Plans that were issued for SPA on July 9th, 2025. Estimates and costs are subject to change based on the final detailed design, client comments and Agency comments through the approval process.
- 2. Estimate and Unit prices are based on recent GSP tender results (2024/2025) for similar construction works.
- 3. Landscaping quantities are subject to change through the review and approval process.
- 4. This OPC does not include any landscape design fees for the proposed works.
- 5. Due to COVID-19, the Construction Industry has seen large fluctuations in material, and labour pricing. While GSP Group has prepared this Opinion of Probable Costs to the best of our ability, the costs of the items included in this OPC may continue to fluctuate until the time of construction.
- 6. The material enclosed reflects best judgement in light of the information available at the time of preparation. Any use which a third party makes of this information, or any reliance on or decisions made based on it, are the responsibilities of such third parties. GSP Group accepts no responsibility for damages, if any, suffered by any third party as a result of decisions made or actions based on this material.
- 7. Any and all other items and their associated prices related to this project that have not been included within this OPC will be provided by others.

On-site Works:

1. HARDSCAPE PAVING					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Cost
1.1	Supply and Install Pedestrian Grade Concrete Paving	m ²	\$ 150.00	88	\$ 13,200.00
Section Subtotal:					\$ 13,200.00
2. SOFT LANDSCAPING					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Cost
2.1	Coniferous Trees (200cm Ht.)	ea	\$ 750.00	9	\$ 6,750.00
2.2	Coniferous Trees (150cm Ht.)	ea	\$ 450.00	7	\$ 3,150.00
2.3	Deciduous Trees (60mm Cal.)	ea	\$ 700.00	13	\$ 9,100.00
2.4	Coniferous Shrubs (2-3 gal. potted)	ea	\$ 50.00	10	\$ 500.00
2.5	Deciduous Shrubs (2-3 gal. potted)	ea	\$ 40.00	28	\$ 1,120.00
2.7	Perennials (1 gal. potted)	ea	\$ 20.00	59	\$ 1,180.00
2.9	Sodding (including 150mm depth of topsoil)	m ²	\$ 12.00	183	\$ 2,196.00
2.10	Seed Mix (including 150mm depth of topsoil)	m ²	\$ 10.00	853	\$ 8,530.00
2.11	Tree Pit and Planting Bed Preparation (supply & instal triple	m ³	\$ 75.00	95	\$ 7,125.00
	mix soil as per specifications)				
2.12	Shredded bark mulch (100mm depth min.) for planting beds and trees as per details.	m ²	\$ 15.00	96	\$ 1,440.00
Section Subtotal:					\$ 41,091.00
3. LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES AND ELEMENTS					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Cost
3.1	Retaining wall	lin. m.			By Others
Section Subtotal:					\$ -
4. SITE FURNISHINGS					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Cost
4.1	Bollards	ea	\$ 500.00	4	\$ 2,000.00
Section Subtotal:					\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 56,291.00
TAXES (HST) - 13%					\$ 7,317.83
ON-SITE LANDSCAPE WORKS TOTAL					\$ 63,608.83